AN

= W
SapREN o,

City of Madison Viadison, Wi 53703

www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 71134, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution authorizes an amendment to the existing contract for engineering services for
$90,480. The new contract as amended will total $363,090. The 2022 Adopted Stormwater Utility Capital
budget includes $60,130 in the Stormwater Quality Systems Improvement program (MUNIS 11063-84-174) for
construction of the improvements. The 2022 Adopted Stormwater Utility Operating Budget includes $30,350 to
support flood studies (MUNIS 12939-84-200-84000). No additional appropriation is required.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 1 to the existing Purchase of Service
contract between the City of Madison and Strand Associates, Inc. for engineering services for the Lower
Badger Mill Creek Pond Flood Mitigation Design. (15t AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

The City of Madison Engineering Division identified the Lower Badger Mill Creek Pond site as an area with the
potential for storage and conveyance improvements to be made that will have the effect of mitigating
residential flooding. The occurrence of flooding has been observed over the past decade and was confirmed
by the Lower Badger Mill Creek Watershed Study. The pond has also accumulated sediment and needs to be
dredged to improve its efficiency of nutrient removal and stormwater detention.

The City entered into an agreement with Strand Associates, Inc. for engineering services (RES-21-00393).
The City Engineer requested additional engineering services and recommend that they be undertaken by
Strand Associates, Inc. for the Lower Badger Mill Creek Pond Flood Mitigation Design.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute
Amendment 1 to the contract between the City of Madison and Strand Associates, Inc. for additional
engineering services for the Lower Badger Mill Creek Pond Flood Mitigation Design.

City of Madison Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

